
SYDNEY FLYING SQUADRON 
2024 – 2025 SAILING CALENDAR 

The Sydney Flying Squadron – Australia’s Oldest Open Boat Sailing Club 
Welcome to our 134rd sailing season at the SFS. I wish all our sailors, old and new, fair winds and a pleasurable & 
safe series over the coming months. Please note: Australian Titles over 3 heats. Spring/Summer and Autumn 
Series over 7 heats with 1 drop per series.  
 
The Sydney Flying Squadron acknowledges the Cammeraygal and Gadigal people of the Eora Nation, the 
traditional custodians of the land and waters of Sydney Harbour and pay our respects to their elders past, present, 
and emerging. 
 
Terence (Terry) Stewart – Commodore SFS 

 
 

DATE Historical 18’ 12’ Skiff Social/Location 
    

September 
October 2024    

Sat 21 September Sail Training Program SFS   
Sat 28 September Sail Training Program SFS   
Sat 5 October Sail Training Program SFS Upper Harbour Championship Lane Cove12’ SSC 

Sat 12 Oct 
Season Opening 
Mark Foy Day 
Spring Series H1   

Point Score BBQ  

Sat 19 Oct Spring Series H2 No Racing BBQ  
Sun 20 Oct No Racing Point Score “Sprint” SFS 
Sat 26 Oct Spring Series H3 No Racing BBQ  
Sun 27 Oct Balmain Regatta Club Champ Ht1 SFS 
November 2024    
Sat 2 Nov Spring Series H4 No Racing BBQ  
Sun 3 Nov No Racing Point Score “Sprint” SFS 
Sat 9 Nov Spring Series H5 Parramatta R Championship BBQ  
Sat 16 Nov Club Championship H1 No Racing BBQ  
Sun 17 Nov No Racing Club Championship Ht2 SFS 
Sat 23 Nov Spring Series H6 NSW State Titles BBQ /LCSSC 
Sun 24 Nov No Racing NSW State Titles LCSSC 
Sat 30 Nov Spring Series Ht 7 NSW State Titles BBQ 
December 2024    
Sun 1 Dec No Racing NSW State Titles SFS 
Sat 7 Dec Summer Series H1 NSW State Titles BBQ  

Sat 14 Dec Club Championship H2 
Summer Series H2 No Racing BBQ  

Sun 15 Dec No Racing Point Score “Sprint” SFS 
Sat 21 Dec Summer Series H3 No Racing BBQ  

Sailing resumes: H18’ Saturday Jan 11 | 12’ Saturday Jan 4 
 
 
 
 
 



 

SYDNEY FLYING SQUADRON 
2024 – 2025 SAILING CALENDAR 

 
DATE H18’ 12’ SOCIAL/Location 
    

January 2025    
Sun 4 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  
Sun 5 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  
Mon 6 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  
Tue 7 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  
Wed 8 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  
Thur 9 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  
Fri 10 Jan No Racing Interdominion Championship  

Sat 11 Jan Aust Championship H1 
Summer Series H4 Interdominion Championship BBQ  

Sat 18 Jan Aust Championship H2 
Summer Series H5 No Racing BBQ  

Sat 25 Jan Aust Championship H3 
Summer Series H6 No Racing BBQ  

Sunday 26 Jan Australia Day Regatta No Racing  
February 2025    
Sat 1 Feb Harbour Marathon  No Racing BBQ  
Sun 2 Feb No Racing Point Score “Sprint” SFS 
Sat 8 Feb Summer Series H7   

Sat 15 Feb Queen of the Harbour 
Autumn Series H1 No Racing  BBQ  

Sun 16 Feb No Racing Club Championship Ht 3 SFS 
Sat 22 Feb No Racing No Racing GP Racing  
Sun 23 Feb No Racing No Racing GP Racing 
March 2025    

Sat 1 March Sydney Harbour Regatta 
Autumn Series H2 No Racing BBQ  

Sun 2 Mar No Racing Port Jackson Championship SFS 
Sat 8 Mar Autumn Series H3 No Racing BBQ  
Sun 9 Mar No Racing Club Championship Ht 4 SFS 

Sat 15 Mar Matthew Flinders Cup 
Autumn Series H4 No Racing BBQ  

Sun 16 Mar No Racing NSW Sprint Series Champ SFS 

Sat 22 Mar Port Jackson Champ 
Autumn Series H5 No Racing BBQ  

Sun 23 Mar No Racing Point Score “Sprint” SFS 

Sat 29 Mar Club Championship H3 
Autumn Series H6 No Racing BBQ  

Sun 30 Mar No Racing Club Championship Ht 5 SFS 
April 2025    
Fri 4 April No Racing Australian Championships TBA 
Sat 5 April  Autumn Series H7 Australian Championships TBA 
Sun 6 April No Racing Australian Championships TBA 
Mon 7 April No Racing Australian Championships TBA 
May 2025    
 Presentation Night TBA   

NB: Australian Titles over 3 Heats. Spring/Summer and Autumn Series over 7 heats with 1 drop. 


